



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 58/2019

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal & Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advs for R2.

Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R3 & 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.08.2019

Pursuant to order dated 05.07.2019 passed by Hon'ble Court on file of Transfer Petition (C) No. 73/2019 titled as *Rajesh Khullar and Anr vs Rakesh Khullar and Ors*, record of present Probate Petition has been received from the Trial Court concerned.

Issues in the Petition have already been framed on 10.08.2018. Matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence. As prayed, same be listed alongwith CS (OS) No. 627/2018 titled as *Rajesh Khullar and Anr vs Rakesh Khullar and Anr* before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 16.09.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2019

sk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 25/06/2026 at 18:25:06