



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yougant Dhillon & Mr. Rohit
Sharma, proxy counsel for Mr. Jaspreet
Singh Rai, Adv

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv for R3 & 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **31.10.2019**

List of witnesses filed by respondent No.3 & 4.

Affidavit by way of evidence of PW- Kailash Sachdeva filed.

The affidavit of other witnesses sought to be examined by petitioner is
already on record.

List for cross examination of petitioner's witnesses on 06th &
07th February, 2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 31, 2019

sk