



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.12.2020

[Virtual Court Hearing]

List for remaining petitioner's evidence on 24.03.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2020

SK