



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST. CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through
versus

Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Shyel Trehan and Mr. Raghav
Anand, Advs. for R-3&4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

24.03.2021

%

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Vandana Jain, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

Today the matter is listed for petitioner's evidence. However, no
witness is present. Adjournment sought by both the parties. Granted.

Relist for remaining petitioner's evidence before concerned learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 09.04.2021.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, PW Mr. Varun Khuallar has appeared. He is apprised
about today's order and the next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2021/cd