



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR Petitioner
Through **Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.**

versus

STATE AND ORS. Respondents
Through **Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv. for R-3&4**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. VANDANA JAIN
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
09.04.2021

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

In view of circular No.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, the virtual hearing has been conducted today.

Matter is listed today for petitioner's evidence.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that Mr. Varun Khullar is to be examined today.

Put up for evidence of petitioner on 05.08.2021.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2021
ms