



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Poddar, Adv for R3 & 4.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.02.2022

[Physical Court Hearing]

No PW present.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that witness was supposed to come for evidence today however, he was suddenly down with fever in the morning therefore, he is not able to come to the Court today.

Put up for recording of evidence of PW1- Mr. Varun Khullar on 23.05.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2022

SK