



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Mr. Rohit
Nagpal, Mr. Sukhdeep Kaur Rai & Mr.
Ravi Kumar, Ms. Vasudha Gupta, Advs
alongwith PW- Varun Khullar.

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shyel Trehan & Mr. Raghav Anand,
Advs for R3 & 4

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
08.09.2022

At joint request, put up for PE on 20.12.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

SK