



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 58/2019

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Rohit Nagpal & Mr. Linoy Varghese,
Advts alongwith PW1 Mr Varun Khullar
(9810725372) (advjasrpreetrai
@gmail.com)

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shyel Trehan with Mr Raghav
Anand, Adv for R3 & 4

Proceedings: 11:45 AM to 01:25 PM.

Evidence recorded: 12:15 PM to 01:20 PM

No of pages: 05

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.12.2022

PW1-Mr. Varun Khullar examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW present. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness. Hence, PE stands closed.

Let affidavit of evidence be filed physically by respondents within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for RE on 26.04.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2022

SK