



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Advocate

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vignesh Raj, Advocate for R-3 &
4

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

26.04.2023

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on medical leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
03.08.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 26, 2023/tp