



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019**

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.**

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sushant Kumar, Mr. Akshay Sahay, Advs. For D2 along with D2 Mr. Vignesh Raj, Adv. for R3 & 4**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

I.A. No. 17803/2023(Application under Order 8 Rule 1a (3) r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4, seeking permission to place on record certain additional documents)

Copy has already been received by the learned counsel for petitioner and learned counsel for petitioner is seeking some more time to file reply of this application.

Let reply be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up for arguments on this IA for 08.07.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 7, 2024/sms