



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019, I.A. 17803/2023**

**VARUN KHULLAR**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devinder Singh and Mr. Rohit  
Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

**STATE AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Trehan and Mr. Vignesh Raj,  
Advocates for R-3 and R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 22.04.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 15, 2024/va**