



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 58/2019

VARUN KHULLAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

STATE AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidhi Jain, Adv. for R-3
& 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
06.12.2024

%

I.A.No.47393/2024 [under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to the application filed by respondent nos.3 & 4 permission on place additional documents]

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 13/01/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection, if the same is allowed.
4. Heard. Record perused.
5. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA and also in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for the respondent no.3, the captioned IA is allowed. Delay in filing reply to the application of



respondent no.3 is ~~cond~~ed and the same is taken on record.

6. IA stands disposed of.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 6, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any