



\$~51, 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 627/2018**

RAJESH KHULLAR AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

RAKESH KHULLAR AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr Rohit Nagpal, Ms. Jaanvi Jolly,
Advs.

+ **TEST.CAS. 58/2019, I.A. 32491/2024, I.A. 9477/2025, I.A.
1782/2026**

VARUN KHULLARPetitioner

Through: Mr Rohit Nagpal, Ms. Jaanvi Jolly,
Advs.

versus

STATE AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER
20.05.2026**

%

List on 22.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 20, 2026

Rahul